Profit Reconciliation For The Year Ended 31.3.2019

Particulars For the year ended
31.3.2019

Net Profit after tax as per Previous GAAP 1196.35
Adjustments resulting in increase / (decrease) in net profit after tax reported under Previous GAAP:
a.   Adoption of Effective Interest Rate (EIR) for amortization of Income and Expenditure – Financial

Assets at amortised cost
(2.39)

b.   Adoption of EIR for amortization of expenses – Financial Liabilities at amortised cost (187.68)
c.   Expected Credit Loss (ECL) and related adjustments under Ind AS 109 (7.42)
d.   Re-measurement gain / loss on defined benefit obligation plan as per Ind AS 19 (10.10)
e.   Adoption of Ind AS 116 for lease payments. (64.96)
f.   Fair value of equity instrument at fair value through Other Comprehensive Income 26.54
g.   Adjustments on account of de-recognition of Intangible assets. (49.40)
h.   Tax adjustments on the above items 56.55
Net Profit after tax as per Ind AS 957.49
Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax (31.08)
total comprehensive income as per ind as 926.41

 Material Adjustments to the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31.03.2019

Particulars Previous gaaP adjustments ind as
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities  1,506.89  (3,306.42)  (1,799.53)
Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities  110.65  337.21  447.86
Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities  (2,022.47)  2,969.21  946.74
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (404.93)  -   (404.93)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  3,764.70  -   3,764.70
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  3,359.77  -   3,359.77

(` Lakhs)

63rd AnnuAl report 2020 | Financial Year 2019-20 Page | 122

notes ForMing an integral Part oF the Financial stateMents For the Year ended
31st March 2020
 1 Financial asset at amortised cost
  The Company has applied effective interest rate for recognition of income from financial assets classified and

subsequently measured at amortised cost. The provision for loss of loan assets (i.e., Impairment) has been made as per

[…]

The carrying amount of Intangible asset under GAAP of ` 297.73 Lakhs has been derecognized on transition to Ind AS

since no future economic benefits are expected from its use or disposal. The loss arising from such de-recognition has
been transferred to the retained earnings on the date of transition.

  The carrying amount of intangible asset under GAAP as at 31.03.2019 of ` 347.12 Lakhs has been derecognised.
Accordingly  ` 49.52 Lakhs charged as depreciation and amortisation under previous GAAP reversed in the Statement of
Profit or Loss and ` 98.91 lakhs has been recognised as expenses in the Statement of Profit and Loss.

63rd AnnuAl report 2020 | Financial Year 2019-20 Page | 123

(` Lakhs)

notes ForMing an integral Part oF the Financial stateMents For the Year ended
31st March 2020
48. First tiMe adoPtion oF ind as
 The following note explains the principle adjustments made by the company in restating  its Previous GAAP financial

statements, including balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March
2019 to comply with Ind AS 101.

Balance Sheet as at 1st April 2018

ParticUlars Previous
gaaP adjustments ind as

assets
Financial Assets
Cash and cash Equivalents  3,764.70  (0.00)  3,764.70
Bank Balances other than Cash and cash Equivalents  1,386.66  0.00  1,386.66
Receivables  -
  (i) Trade Receivables  132.19  (27.40)  104.79
  (ii) Other Receivables  -   -   -
Loans 89,557.49  (86.35) 89,471.14
Investments 2,565.85  (7.43) 2,558.42
Other Financial Assets 3,253.57  (1,486.30) 1,767.27
Non-Financial Assets
Current tax Assets (net)  -   -   -
Deferred tax Assets (net)
Investment Property  293.61  -   293.61
Property Plant  and Equipment  5,623.87  903.29  6,527.16
Capital Work in Progress  5.44  (5.44)  -
Right of use assets  -   1,519.28  1,519.28
Intangible Assets under development  68.20  (0.00)  68.20
Other Intangible Assets  359.00  (201.49)  157.51
Other Non-Financial Assets 247.55  (90.10) 157.45
total assets 1,07,258.13 518.06 1,07,776.19
liabilities and eQUitY
Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Payables
(I) Trade Payable
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises  -   -   –
(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises  117.89  -   117.89
(II) Other Payables
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises  -   -   -
(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises  140.08  0.00  140.08
Debt Securities 30,983.37  (30.39) 30,952.98
Borrowings (Other than debt securities) 19,571.42  (90.08) 19,481.34
Deposits 17,113.50  (83.97) 17,029.53
Sub-Ordinated Liabilities 21,928.52  (44.40) 21,884.12
Other Financial Liabilities 1,102.68  493.19 1,595.87
Non-Financial Liabilities
Current tax Liabilities (net) 56.95  0.00 56.95
Provisions 118.74  55.30 174.04
Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 244.56  294.70 539.26
Other Non-Financial Liabilities  90.29  0.00  90.29
Equity
Equity Share Capital 5,000.00  -   5,000.00
Other Equity 10,790.13  (76.29) 10,713.84
total liabilities and equity 1,07,258.13 518.06 1,07,776.19

63rd AnnuAl report 2020 | Financial Year 2019-20 Page | 124

notes ForMing an integral Part oF the Financial stateMents For the Year ended
31st March 2020
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2019

ParticUlars Previous
gaaP adjustments ind as

assets
Financial Assets
Cash and cash Equivalents  3,359.77  -   3,359.77
Bank Balances  695.04  -   695.04
Receivables  -
  (i) Trade Receivables  183.18  (61.65)  121.53
  (ii) Other Receivables  -   -   –
Loans 92,713.65  (59.53) 92,654.12
Investments 2,792.92  (9.83) 2,783.09
Other Financial Assets 3,287.68  (1,544.55) 1,743.13
Non-Financial Assets
Current tax Asset (net)  50.06  -   50.06
Deferred tax Assets (net)  -   -   -
Investment Property  289.01  -   289.01
Property Plant  and Equipment  5,571.21  903.30  6,474.51
Right of use of Premises  -   1,430.93  1,430.93
Capital work in Progress  5.51  (5.51)  -
Intangible Assets under development  152.89  (152.89)  -
Other Intangible Assets  342.30  (151.97)  190.33
Other Non-Financial Assets 322.79 (52.33) 270.46
total assets 1,09,766.01 295.97 1,10,061.98
liabilities and eQUitY
Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Payables
(I)  Trade Payable
(i)  Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises  0.33 0.00  0.33
(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises  185.23 0.00  185.23
(II) Other Payables
(i)  Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises  -
(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises  238.95 12.10  251.05
Debt Securities 26,363.06 (54.81) 26,308.25
Borrowings (Other than debt securities) 20,845.52 (52.32) 20,793.20
Deposits 18,434.95 (86.88) 18,348.07
Sub-Ordinated Liabilities 25,793.96 32.00 25,825.96
Other Financial Liabilities 1,404.50 322.19 1,726.69
Non-Financial Liabilities
Current tax Liability (net)  0.00 0.00 0.00
Provisions 36.91 67.28 104.19
Deferred tax Liability (net) 139.62 236.63 376.25
Other Non-Financial Liabilities  105.29 0.00  105.29
Equity
Equity Share Capital 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Other Equity 11,217.69 (180.22) 11,037.47
total liabilities and equity 1,09,766.01 295.97 1,10,061.98

(` Lakhs)

63rd AnnuAl report 2020 | Financial Year 2019-20 Page | 125

notes ForMing an integral Part oF the Financial stateMents For the Year ended
31st March 2020

(` Lakhs)

49. disclosure Pursuant to ind as “116” leases
 In cases of leases where the Company is a leasee (Operating Lease)

 The Company’s lease asset class primarily consist of land and buildings taken on lease for Corporate office and Branch office
premises used for operating activities

  Particulars 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19

 (a) Depreciation charge for Right-of-Use Assets  144.84   135.73